GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1993

H HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1914

Sponsors: Representative Easterling.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar, and Operations of the House.

May 31, 1994

- A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1993 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 1994, TO CONSIDER A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO ALLOW CREATION OF A COUNTY SERVICE DISTRICT FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AND TO CHANGE REQUIREMENTS FOR CREATION OF DISTRICTS COVERING THE ENTIRE UNINCORPORATED
- AREA OF A COUNTY.
 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
- Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
 Section 1. The 1993 General Assembly, Regular Session 1994, may consider
- 9 "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT TO ALLOW CREATION OF A COUNTY
- 10 SERVICE DISTRICT FOR LAW ENFORCEMENT SERVICES AND TO CHANGE
- 11 REQUIREMENTS FOR CREATION OF DISTRICTS COVERING THE ENTIRE
- 12 UNINCORPORATED AREA OF A COUNTY."
- 13 Sec. 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.